
2015-2016 Keene State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-5   Conf: 11-4   Home: 14-1   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Purcell, Sandi 29-29 857 29.6 130-389 .334 77-262 .294 48-74 .649 10 48 58 2.0 66 1 41 43 2 47 385 13.3
14 D'Annolfo, Stephanie 28-28 782 27.9 101-228 .443 0-1 .000 91-127 .717 64 129 193 6.9 77 3 99 66 28 63 293 10.5
02 Cognetta, Kelsey 29-29 800 27.6 92-258 .357 29-91 .319 73-92 .793 27 80 107 3.7 74 2 81 60 2 44 286 9.9
22 Petrow, Amanda 27-25 673 24.9 89-186 .478 0-0 .000 43-79 .544 88 88 176 6.5 63 1 15 55 17 20 221 8.2
35 Kober, Sarah 29-25 673 23.2 100-183 .546 1-1 1.000 29-54 .537 122 113 235 8.1 63 1 15 55 6 23 230 7.9
30 Williams, Ryanne 29-8 628 21.7 59-153 .386 10-40 .250 33-40 .825 60 131 191 6.6 78 1 22 53 21 20 161 5.6
21 McPadden, Emily 26-0 243 9.3 44-118 .373 34-101 .337 5-5 1.000 5 22 27 1.0 17 0 11 17 0 10 127 4.9
10 Martin, Valerie 26-1 394 15.2 46-138 .333 17-47 .362 16-18 .889 24 44 68 2.6 34 0 18 48 2 18 125 4.8
20 Vital, Lydia 29-0 385 13.3 27-102 .265 12-43 .279 21-34 .618 5 27 32 1.1 65 0 48 33 1 30 87 3.0
34 Amerson, Josie 20-0 154 7.7 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 29 23 52 2.6 12 0 7 8 1 7 31 1.6
04 St. Pierre, Lydia 8-0 24 3.0 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.4 6 0 0 3 0 2 9 1.1
12 Sheehy, Courtney 18-0 128 7.1 4-25 .160 1-12 .083 7-9 .778 6 6 12 0.7 8 0 14 8 1 5 16 0.9
15 Kreidler, Emily 13-0 33 2.5 4-15 .267 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 3 0 2 5 0 2 8 0.6
11 MacNeill, Paige 14-0 48 3.4 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 3 6 0.4 3 0 3 2 0 2 3 0.2
Total 29 5822 200.8 709-1833 .387 182-606 .300 382-554 .690 492 792 1284 44.3 569 9 376 468 81 293 1982 68.34
Opponents 5825 200.9 551-1613 .342 155-553 .280 339-528 .642 344 702 1046 36.1 528 10 306 569 83 176 1596 55.03

Team Statistics KSC OPP
SCORING 1982 1596
    Points Per Game 68.3 55.0
    Scoring Margin 13.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 709-1833 551-1613
    Field Goal Pct .387 .342
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-606 155-553
    3PT FG Pct .300 .280
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-554 339-528
    FT Pct .690 .642
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 11.7
REBOUNDS 1284 1046
    Rebounds Per Game 44.3 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 8.2 –
ASSISTS 376 306
    Assists Per Game 13.0 10.6
TURNOVERS 468 569
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 19.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 293 176
    Steals Per Game 10.1 6.1
BLOCKS 81 83
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,664 2,587
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-244 10-259
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-174

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Keene State 498 484 489 494 17 1982
Opponents 386 329 393 483 5 1596

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/13/15 SUNY COBLESKILL W 91-45 200

11/14/15 SAGE W 81-65 500
11/18/15 at Westfield State W 93-64 200
11/21/15 SMITH W 77-55 200
11/24/15 at Endicott W 60-56 98
12/01/15 RPI W 88-73 200

* 12/05/15 MASS.-DARTMOUTH W 86-71 300
* 12/12/15 at UMass-Boston W 68-56 164

12/29/15 vs Worcester St. W 80-49 100
12/30/15 vs SUNY Poly W 75-43 75
01/04/16 FITCHBURG STATE W 65-29 100

* 01/09/16 at Southern Maine L 59-65 0
01/11/16 at Worcester State W 71-53 425

* 01/13/16 WESTERN CONNECTICUT W 61-45 0
* 01/16/16 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE W 68-48 100
* 01/20/16 PLYMOUTH STATE W 76-54 0
* 01/23/16 at UMass-Dartmouth L 56-60 100
* 01/27/16 at Eastern Connecticut L 51-54 600
* 01/30/16 UMASS-BOSTON W 75-59 600

02/02/16 MIDDLEBURY W 64-56 149
* 02/06/16 SOUTHERN MAINE W 60-53 700
* 02/10/16 at Plymouth State W 67-54 175
* 02/13/16 at Western Connecticut W 69-61 500
* 02/17/16 EASTERN CONNECTICUT L 50-63 400
* 02/20/16 at Rhode Island College W 54-40 325

02/23/16 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE W 70-58 0
02/26/16 vs UMass-Boston L 39-51 300
03/05/16 vs Endicott W 72-62 220
03/06/16 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND W 56-54 215

* = Conference game



2015-2016 Keene State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-4   Home: 7-1   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Purcell, Sandi 15-15 491 32.7 63-205 .307 39-147 .265 25-37 .676 5 28 33 2.2 35 0 23 31 0 23 190 12.7
14 D'Annolfo, Stephanie 15-15 450 30.0 61-133 .459 0-0 .000 53-80 .663 37 67 104 6.9 38 1 46 37 11 39 175 11.7
02 Cognetta, Kelsey 15-15 438 29.2 53-144 .368 15-48 .313 48-58 .828 16 41 57 3.8 38 1 36 28 2 25 169 11.3
22 Petrow, Amanda 15-15 379 25.3 50-102 .490 0-0 .000 23-42 .548 45 54 99 6.6 46 1 5 31 8 7 123 8.2
35 Kober, Sarah 15-11 335 22.3 44-76 .579 0-0 .000 10-23 .435 57 48 105 7.0 32 0 5 25 3 11 98 6.5
30 Williams, Ryanne 15-4 313 20.9 26-74 .351 7-25 .280 13-16 .813 26 69 95 6.3 45 1 10 30 10 5 72 4.8
20 Vital, Lydia 15-0 198 13.2 16-50 .320 7-24 .292 14-20 .700 3 8 11 0.7 30 0 15 21 1 14 53 3.5
10 Martin, Valerie 15-0 209 13.9 20-69 .290 5-22 .227 6-8 .750 8 20 28 1.9 18 0 11 18 1 7 51 3.4
21 McPadden, Emily 12-0 70 5.8 11-33 .333 9-27 .333 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.5 4 0 2 8 0 5 31 2.6
34 Amerson, Josie 9-0 75 8.3 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 16 10 26 2.9 4 0 5 4 1 5 17 1.9
12 Sheehy, Courtney 7-0 39 5.6 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 3 2 0 1 7 1.0
11 MacNeill, Paige 5-0 11 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
15 Kreidler, Emily 5-0 11 2.2 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 0.4
04 St. Pierre, Lydia 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3023 201.5 351-912 .385 83-299 .278 206-302 .682 240 387 627 41.8 296 4 162 243 37 143 991 66.07
Opponents 3024 201.6 281-810 .347 88-304 .289 178-264 .674 172 359 531 35.4 295 3 159 289 44 86 828 55.20

Team Statistics KSC OPP
SCORING 991 828
    Points Per Game 66.1 55.2
    Scoring Margin 10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 351-912 281-810
    Field Goal Pct .385 .347
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-299 88-304
    3PT FG Pct .278 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 206-302 178-264
    FT Pct .682 .674
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 11.9
REBOUNDS 627 531
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 162 159
    Assists Per Game 10.8 10.6
TURNOVERS 243 289
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 143 86
    Steals Per Game 9.5 5.7
BLOCKS 37 44
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,300 1,864
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-288 7-266
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Keene State 233 236 232 273 17 991
Opponents 196 162 215 250 5 828

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/15 SUNY COBLESKILL W 91-45 200
12/05/15 MASS.-DARTMOUTH W 86-71 300
12/12/15 at  UMass-Boston W 68-56 164
01/09/16 at  Southern Maine L 59-65 0
01/13/16 WESTERN CONNECTICUT W 61-45 0
01/16/16 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE W 68-48 100
01/20/16 PLYMOUTH STATE W 76-54 0
01/23/16 at  UMass-Dartmouth L 56-60 100
01/27/16 at  Eastern Connecticut L 51-54 600
01/30/16 UMASS-BOSTON W 75-59 600
02/06/16 SOUTHERN MAINE W 60-53 700
02/10/16 at  Plymouth State W 67-54 175
02/13/16 at  Western Connecticut W 69-61 500
02/17/16 EASTERN CONNECTICUT L 50-63 400
02/20/16 at  Rhode Island College W 54-40 325


